Zhen Mariani	ne											
Form 4												
September 11	1, 2018											
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANCE									-	OMB APPROVAL		
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549							OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Check this				U						Expires:	January 31,	
if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHANG				GES II	GES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF					Estimated average		
Section 10					SECURITIES					burden hours per		
Form 4 or										response 0.5		
Form 5 obligation									ge Act of 1934,			
may conti									f 1935 or Sectio	n		
<i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	ction	30(h)	of the Inv	vestme	nt C	Company	y Act	of 19	40			
(Print or Type R	esponses)											
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *2. IssueZhen MarianneSymbol				. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading mbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
Innoviv				oviva, Inc. [INVA]					(Chec	ck all applicable	a)	
(Last)	(First) (I	Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction				(Chee	in un application	~)			
(Month/Da				th/Day/Year)					Director 10% Owner			
	A POINT PARK	KWAY,	09/07/20)18					X Officer (give below)	e title Oth below)	er (specify	
SUITE 500									Chief A	Accounting Offi	cer	
(Street) 4. If Amer			nendment, Date Original 6					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check				
Filed(Mont				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Applicable Line)			
BRISBANE	, CA 94005								_X_ Form filed by 0 Form filed by N Person	One Reporting Pe More than One Re		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Nor	1-De	rivative S	Securi	ties Ac	quired, Disposed o	f, or Beneficia	lly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Dat	e 2A. Dee	emed	3.		4. Securi			5. Amount of	6. Ownership		
Security	(Month/Day/Year)		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		ictio	nAcquired			Securities	Form: Direct	Indirect	
(Instr. 3)					CodeDisposed of (D)(Instr. 8)(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Beneficially Owned	(D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership	
		× ·						,	Following		(Instr. 4)	
							(A)		Reported			
							or		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common				Code	V	Amount	(D)	Price	,			
Common Stock	09/07/2018			А		1,779 (1)	А	\$0	23,347	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		Date	Amou Unde Secur	le and int of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address			Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Zhen Marianne 2000 SIERRA POINT PARKWAY, SUITE 500 BRISBANE, CA 94005			Chief Accounting Officer			
Signatures						

/s/ Marianne 09/11/2018 Zhen

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The Reporting Person was granted a time-based restricted stock unit award ("RSA"). Twenty-five percent of the shares subject to the RSA shall vest on February 20, 2019, 6.25% on May 20, 2019, and an additional 6.25% on the final day of each 3-month period

(1) thereafter, provided the Reporting Person has provided continuous service to the Issuer through the applicable vesting date. The grant was approved in advance by the Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. cades declined primarily because

- theme park attendance is down across the country, averaging a 22% decline at the theme parks where our VR Zones are located,
- season passholder attendance is up significantly, indicating local visitors, who typically do not spend as much per capita as destination tourists, returning to their local parks, and
- we did not substantially update the content of our virtual reality systems at these facilities during 2001.

Revenue from custom applications and other sources also declined, reflecting the fact that we completed several major projects in the first two quarters of 2001 and revenues from new projects in this area began only at the end of the third quarter in 2002. During the third quarter we began to book a small amount of revenue from our recently announced

Reporting Owners

virtual reality development contract with a Fortune 100 company. We expect that we will recognize the remainder of the revenue for that project in the fourth quarter. Cost of sales and services decreased in proportion to the reduced sales. General and administrative costs of \$1,456,073 for the nine months ended September 30, 2002, compared to \$2,010,276 for the nine months ended September 30, 2001, decreased primarily due to our efforts to reduce our overhead costs, and because we incurred professional fees and other costs relating to the acquisition of Ferris in 2001 and those costs were not repeated in 2002, and because of post-merger operational efficiencies.

Interest expense increased to \$1,067,584 for the nine months ended September 30, 2002 compared to \$933,710 for the corresponding period of 2001 largely because we received additional loans from our shareholders in 2002 and, as an incentive to loan additional funds, we issued common stock to those shareholders and incurred \$199,500 in additional finance charges in 2002. The decrease in other income of \$49,335 for the nine months ended September 30, 2001 to \$6,872 for the nine months ended September 30, 2002 was a result primarily of the sale during the 2001 fiscal period of the entire future revenue stream from one of our contractual locations for a lump sum.

Liquidity and Plan of Operations

As of September 30, 2002 our liquidity position remained precarious. However our sale of debentures to Dutchess, described below, has given us some breathing room. As of September 30, 2002 we had current liabilities of \$6,551,848, including \$2,400,877 in obligations under the lease financing for our virtual reality systems, \$1,284,525 in accounts payable, and short-term notes payable of \$973,396 (plus related accrued interest), some of which were either demand indebtedness or were payable at an earlier date and were in default. As of September 30, 2002 there were only \$339,928 in current assets available to meet those liabilities. We will be able to continue operations only if holders of our short-term notes and lease obligations continue to forebear enforcement of those obligations. On July 12, 2002, we entered into an agreement with Dutchess Private Equities, L.P., pursuant to which Dutchess and other investors participated in the private placement of \$450,000.00 in convertible debentures, as well as a private equity line of \$5,000,000.00 over the next two years. Registration of the shares to be issued under the terms of the agreement was accomplished pursuant to the terms of an SB-2 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 12, 2002, and which became effective on September 2, 2002. Dutchess has fully funded the debentures. We may not make any draws under our equity line with Dutchess, as the price and volume of trading in our shares may be too low to make that source of financing attractive. To date we have met our capital requirements by acquiring needed equipment under non-cancelable leasing arrangements, through capital contributions, loans from principal shareholders and officers, and certain private placement offerings. For the nine months ended September 30, 2002, the net loss was \$(2,119,949). Approximately \$1,934,637 of the loss was attributable to non-cash charges for depreciation and amortization, amortization of interest and debt issuance costs, financing charges on the debentures issued to Dutchess through the issuance of securities with favorable conversion features, payment in common stock of financing fees, interest and compensation for services, and increases in accounts payable and accrued liabilities. After taking into account the non-cash items included in that loss, our cash requirements were approximately \$184,400. To cover these cash requirements and improve our liquidity, we issued \$450,000 in principal amount of debentures to Dutchess increased our borrowings from shareholders by \$199,500, and borrowed \$35,000 from an unrelated party, applying \$141,068 of the proceeds of these borrowings to payments on notes payable, \$15,000 to payment on one equipment financing lease/promissory note, and \$33,172 to repayment of a book overdraft. This left us with cash and cash equivalents of \$335,848 at the end of the period.

The opinion of our independent auditor for each of the last two fiscal years expressed substantial doubt as to our ability to continue as a going concern. We will either need substantial additional capital, or to be successful with lucrative custom application projects in the promotional/advertising markets, or for our entry into the training/simulation market to be successful so as to generate profits to fund the company. We may need additional financing in order to carry out our expansion plans. Based upon our anticipated increase in the stock's trading volume following our entry into the training/simulation market, management believes that the Dutchess financing will allow us to continue our operations for at least the next 12 months, provided holders of our short-term notes and equipment lease obligations continue to give us the breathing room necessary for our new applications to make significant contributions to revenue.

Disclosure Controls and Procedures

Based upon an evaluation performed within 90 days of this report, our CEO and CFO has concluded that our disclosure controls and procedures are effective to ensure that material information relating to our company is made known to management, including the CEO and CFO, particularly during the period when our periodic reports are being prepared, and that our internal controls are effective to provide reasonable assurance that our financial statements are fairly presented in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles. In accord with SEC requirements, the CEO and CFO notes that, since the date of his evaluation to the date of this Quarterly Report, there have been no significant changes in internal controls or in other factors that could significantly affect internal controls, including any corrective actions with regard to significant deficiencies and material weaknesses.

PART II - OTHER INFORMATION

Item 1. Legal Proceedings

N/A

Item 4. Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders

N/A

Item 5. Other Information

None.

Item 6. Exhibits and Reports on Form 8-K.

(a) Exhibits

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

VIRTRA SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: November 14, 2002

<u>/s/ L. Kelly Jones</u> L. Kelly Jones Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer

The undersigned certifies that as to the above report:

1. He has reviewed the report;

2. Based on his knowledge, the report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary in order to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by the report;

3. Based on his knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included in the report, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in the report;

4. He:

(a) is responsible for establishing and maintaining "disclosure controls and procedures" for the issuer;

(b) has designed such disclosure controls and procedures to ensure that material information is made known to him, particularly during the period in which the periodic report is being prepared;

(c) has evaluated the effectiveness of the issuer's disclosure controls and procedures as of a date within 90 days prior to the filing date of the report; and

(d) has presented in the report his conclusions about the effectiveness of the disclosure controls and procedures based on the required evaluation as of that date;

5. He has disclosed to the issuer's auditors and to the audit committee of the board of directors:

(a) all significant deficiencies in the design or operation of internal controls which could adversely affect the issuer's ability to record, process, summarize and report financial data and has identified for the issuer's auditors any material weaknesses in internal controls; and

(b) any fraud, whether or not material, that involves management or other employees who have a significant role in the issuer's internal controls; and

6. He has indicated in the report whether or not there were significant changes in internal controls or in other factors that could significantly affect internal controls subsequent to the date of their evaluation, including any corrective actions with regard to significant deficiencies and material weaknesses.

In stating that the above matters are true "based on his knowledge," the undersigned does not mean that he knows such matters to be true, but means that after reasonable inquiry he does not know of any facts which indicate to him that such matters are not true.

Date: November 14, 2002

/s/ L. Kelly Jones

L. Kelly Jones Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer